	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	©2011 Staas & Hallbey LLP PATENTS ONLY
L	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
1.	Name of conveying parties:
	1.) Jong-woo LEE 2.) Dong-seok KiM 3.) Sang-cheol MOON
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to correct the second inventor's name to specify Dong-seok KIM. Previously recorded at Reel 029760, Frame 0523. Execution Date(s): January 15, 2013
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), 13/735,251, filed January 7, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s).
5 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1900.1361 Attention: Gene M. Garner II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6,	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>Gen</u> Nan	ne of Person Signing August 20, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
©201	Revised April, 2011

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0208

MATTER STEAM	20	FORM PTO-1595	01/23/2013	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1.	Name of conveying parties:		
		1.) Jong-woo LEE 2.) Dong Seok KIM 3.) Sang-cheol MOON		. '
	2,	Name and Address of receiving pa	rty:	
٦		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong- Suwon-si, Gyeonggl-do 443-7 Republic of Korea	-gu,	
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): January 15, 20	Merger Change of Name	
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number. This document is being filed tog OR. This document is being filed aft (a) Patent Application No(s). 1 (b) Patent No(s).	gether with a new application.	or
	5.	Name and address of party to whor STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Randal K. Whitehead</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Flor Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docket: <u>1900.</u>	
	6 .	Total number of applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
*	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		on in Assignment)	
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Ar Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page I		be charged to this Deposit
N		al K. Whitehead, Reg. No. 61,071 of Person Signing	Rendal Kalinda Signature	013 LHARTIN 00000007 13735251 January 17, 2013 op Date
ſ			Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet: 2
l	©2011			Revised April, 2011

Revised April, 2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

468.66

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggl-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfere to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA NETWORK ($\mbox{PAN})$ DEVICE

rolating to international Patent Application PCT/JP					
(a) executed on ;	executed, was: - (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filled on , January 7, 2013 Serial No. 13/735,251;	Any registered afformay of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				

and to eald application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, retastic or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the eald Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(a), when requested by seld ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of sald ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for secturing, maintaining and enforcing protection for sald invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, release, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other logal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ewern testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un (Typed Name & Signature of Inv	torsigned inventor(a) has (have) affixed his/her/liheir alignature(s). inter(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) 0/ 20 9	January 15, 2013
Jong-woo LEE Jong-seek KM	January 16, 2013
Sano-chepi MOON	January 15, 2013

029760/0523 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13735251

FILING DATE: 01/07/2013

PATENT NUMBER;

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA

NETWORK (PAN) DEVICE

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0211

LAW OFFICES STAAS & HALSEY LLP

<u>Telephone</u> (202) 434-1500

1201 New York Avenue, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Facsimile (202) 434-1501

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

August 20, 2013

TO:

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTN:

Assignment Division

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

FROM:

Gene M. Garner II

RE:

U.S. Serial No.: 13/755,251

OUR DOCKET: 1900.1361

NO. OF PAGES 8

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s). Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If there are any problems with this transmission, please contact us immediately.

COMMENTS:

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 08/20/2013